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LOSSNAY

PARTS CATALOG

FOR DEALERS

Model: LGH-80RS-E

Repair work should be performed by
the manufacturer, its service agent or
similarly qualified person in order to
avoid hazards.
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1. Specifications

Power | Rated air Exchange efficiency(%)
Voltage |Frequency . Noise Weight
Model consumption| volume Enthalpy
(V) (Hz) (W) (m3/h) Temperature - - (dB) (kg)
Heating | Cooling
LGH-80RS-E ;’2%'_’;28 50 | 360-380 | 800 74 65 60 36-37 82

* The values given in the table for the noise level reflect the levels measured at a position 1.5 meters immediately
below the unit in an anechoic chamber.

* The noise at the air outlets(at a 45° angle, 1.5 meters in front) is adout 11 dB (A) higher than the values given in
the table.

* The above values apply during Lossnay ventilation when the fan speed is set to high speed.

2. Dimensions
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3. Wiring diagrams

*Connect the wires in the thick line sections.

* When connecting the power source to the terminal block, install a safety switch (2-pole switch) which can cut
off the supply, as shown in the diagram below.
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4. Parts catalog

o h~o0D

o

Please note the following when using the parts catalog.

. When ordering parts, always indicate the part number, part name, and the number of

parts required.

Parts are not always available, and it may take time for you to receive them.

There may be specification improvements or price changes.

Specifications and prices are correct as of July 2008.

Parts marked A\ are critical for safety. To maintain safety and performance, always
replace these parts with the parts prescribed.

The numbers that are circled in the exploded view are the same as the number for the
part being indicated.

Description of screw abbreviations

OO0 screw @ x

v Screw diameter  Length
Abbreviation Description

PC screw Cross recess flat head machine screw
PRC screw Cross recess oval head machine screw
PP screw Cross recess pan head machine screw
SW - PP screw Cross recess pan head screw with spring washer
PPT screw Cross recess tapping screw
PCT screw Cross recess flat head tapping screw
PTT screw Cross recess truss head tapping screw
PT screw Cross recess truss head machine screw
SET screw Slotted head stop screw
SQ - SET screw Square head stop screw
P - SET screw Pan head stop screw
PMT screw Primer truss head screw
HS - SET screw Hexagon head stop screw
P-R-W screw Cross recess round wood screw
P-C-W screw Cross recess flat head wood screw
P-R-C-W screw Cross recess round and flat wood screw
R - W screw Slotted round wood screw
PW - PP screw Cross recess pan head screw with small washer
SW-PW - PP screw Cross recess pan head machine screw with spring washer and flat washer




No.
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Model

LGH-80RS-E

Parts No.

K81
R50
R50
R50
R50
R50
R50
R50
Y50
K83
K83
R50
K81
Y50
X40
M31
R50
M31
R50
R50
R50
M34
D40
R50
K83
R50
Y50
R50
R50
Y50
Y50
Y50
Y50
K81
D40
R50
Y50

105
101
101
111
101
095
101
051
018
440
466
101
104
018
181
714
046
234
054
054
054
043
009
040
262
091
015
054
054
014
015
009
015
056
067
069
018

609
712
381
710
708
380
710
344
717
111
113
480
384
452
226
343
150
089
722
225
561
080
347
095
104
707
260
150
724
216
707
268
708
225
250
236
283

Name of part Q ty
pcs/unit

Flange

Holder fix plate(left)
Core guide
Lossnay core
Holder fix plate(right)
Hanger
Maintenance cover
Hinge

Filter

Special nut(12)
Washer (12)
Centrifugal fan
Motor fix plate
Motor

Cord clip

Bush

Pull spring
Special bush
Damper plate

Bush

Rod

Special washer (6)
Cord bush

Spacer

Key

Damper cover
Damper motor

Pull spring rod
Damper plate
Transformer
Control base
Relay

Control box plate
Cord bush

Switch

Terminal block
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Critical Remarks Price
for safety
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Revision record

U093

Revision

Date

Overview

A

2008-07-18

Parts Nos. were changed due to the changeover to DecaBDE-free parts.

Page 6

Other revisions
Page 6

Parts No. of No.14 was Y50 018 451.

Quantity (Q’ty pcs/unit) of No.16 was 3. (Error)




Printed in Japan in January, 2004
35 <MEE>
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